

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|--|
| | | | <p data-bbox="643 405 900 432"><u>WPCRL No. 170 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 436 1139 477"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 481 1509 947" style="list-style-type: none"><li data-bbox="643 481 1509 562">1. Mrs. Sangeeta Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the petitioners.<li data-bbox="643 566 1509 647">2. Mr. Bhaskar Chandra Joshi, learned A.G.A. with Mr. Vijay Khanduri, learned Brief Holder for the State.<li data-bbox="643 651 1509 777">3. It is contended that the petitioners have no criminal history despite this he has been implicated in the impugned FIR.<li data-bbox="643 781 1509 862">4. Let the State may get the instructions on what materials the petitioners have been implicated.<li data-bbox="643 866 1193 907">5. List this matter on 17.03.2026.<li data-bbox="643 911 1307 947">6. Interim order shall continue till then. <p data-bbox="1134 1010 1509 1052" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1225 1061 1382 1097" style="text-align: right;">10.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="643 1111 675 1137">PR</p> |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|